(/2b0d) (k—§)18/7V0-5704d

C_____l______
120 (258;00
— A | - = A 02
] e ®
. 200 = S
[ —o— L __ |
2-0 Br A WB
o ‘h. =
3 | 3
e U
4\F
| '/ BED1 | ol 3 &
3\; | S
C I— I P I I I N . — -J C
5-0 | IR AR
I 1l 1 & 7 '
| T - 11
/ \ 3
| — 10 C12
F
38—-0 . . 8
9 | | ~—
10 | BED2 | =
] e s L
B RN ol 2
11-0 ~ . SN . o] ¥
AN | L — C13
Q@/ | \ / !
| \\\L//’ | i
el [liskimlimiiimiia | e
. == g
12-0 | M 3 |s
Fr | I I I I |: Eﬁ TF
50 | | .
9 | : B
10 | BED3 | S
_/Gr oo 16
9 | o
11-0 | . ®
H [ | H
/%%\ - 1 - JIH i
| J/ﬁ - —
130 ! ~ C51
I ! gg
-~ B
SN 2
8 | \\r_,’ |
~ | 31200 | @@
| — (052)..
_;______‘______;_ |
/ \\\\5_/,,// \‘\ i3
I/ \\
/ ‘\

fAsan

A

Nozzle schedule

F5
MARK

AFRIGE
NORMINAL SIZE

R B4 i
SERVICE

ERET
FACING

KT bR
CONNECTION STANDARD

%
NOTE

NOT

50X80

RO INLET

NO2

150X200

ka0 VAPOR QULET

NOJ

200X250

Wk LIOUID QUTLET

NO4

50

By REFLUX CONNECTION

NOS

250X350

¥ BRI REBOILER RETURN

NO6

50X80

AT VAPOR INTLET

MO1~03

500

A MANHOLE

C11

40

REH0 T CONNECTION(W/B

C12~15

40

BB TI CONNECTION(W/B

C31

50

R Pl CONNECTION(W/B

C32

50

C41

50X80

RAEA&EL] PG CONNECTION(W/B

C42

50X80

A% PG CONNECTION(W/B

Co1~52

80

(

(
“ERBIT Pl CONNECTION(H/B

(

(

(

&kt Ll CONNECTION(W/B

C61~62

50X80

RAHHET LG CONNECTION(W/B

E1~13

23

AR#O  STEAMINLET

F1~13

25

#AHO STEAM OUTLET

# R E XKTechnical requirements

The drawing is the internal assembly drawing,
Full ine represents tower internals,and double dot line represents tower and welded parts.

CEENEARREENRNET B, BENRRTE AOREENANTImm.
The inner wall of the tower installed with reqular packing should be ground smooth, the welding scar and
welding slag should be cleaned up, and the raised height should be less than 3mm.

. ABERZ R MR REERAT , F—RERTERXARETHE 457,

. KERWHRRE. B i 5 Rrgt RRNGAT | Bt RELSRT .

WEAERZMERIO, AREENRE | MERE | R E2UT N IREN.
PRLETRE, REHEREY E RN B R0,
While assembly the first block of structured packing and the qrid of shall be staggered 4',and each packing black shall be mutual mistake 90'
When installation, the tower internals should be kept clean, and not allowed to take rags and slips in the packing bed.

After the installation,compress the packing blocks by the packing bed limiter and then tighten the locknuts.

Ea S ERACTERZ< Tmm.

The horizontal deviation of Reflux distribution pipe must be <Tmm.

. AREAGEATERE <1mm.

The horizontal deviation of Rough Liquid Distributor must be < Tmm.

CERIA(—) TEATERE<Tmm.

The horizontal deviation of bed supportt 1) must be < Tmm.

. R E LA ER£E<2mm.

The horizontal deviation of Feed distribution pipe must be <Zmm.

. WHEMAREAD A BATERZ <2mm.

The horizontal deviation of Liquid distributor with collection tank must be <2mm.

EREREEATE 2 <2mm.

The horizontal deviation of Hold~down grid must be <Zmm.

CEMFTA (D) BEACFERE <2mm.

The horizontal deviation of bed support (2) must be <2mm.

ARG E T EATERE <Zmm.

The horizontal deviation of Gas Feed Pipe must be <2mm,

| RIS AR BRI KT AR R R

All welding line is continuous weld unless specifying. And leg height is the thinner one’s.

 RRRERE. ZRTRELHGE.

Tower internals are producted and installed in according with part drawings.
BIRAPRAT R K.

During the installation, effective fire prevention measurements must be taken

. RERE RSO A

The position of all the instrument port should be according to design drawing unless .

. BRI AR AR

All parts must be done with clear identification.

B RETHET RIS,

™ means welded by construction unit in the filed sit.

#1077 Nozzle posit

 RRWRRBNEE | MRREA, SRERAT.

The column internals installation should keep clean.

1:12

DN

0
ion 270 @ 90
s 180

s Oy

45

PYD25-042/B1-06

AL 1

PYD25-042/B1-04

424 Assembly parts

531603

PYD25-042/B1-05

444 Assembly parts

531603

E"gu*.’éﬁ%m il ian

efﬁlﬁ)&@) 2

444 Assembly parts

531603

?ﬁ%ﬁrﬁi packing

MG7/.0

531603

structured packing

ZUPAC4.0

S31603

PYD25-042/B1-05

e arid 2

PYD25-042/B1-04

444 Assembly parts

531603

PYD25-042/B1-03

444 Assembly parts

ﬁgu%ﬁ?‘;m it
3, .F% ) ) 1
eed distribution pipe

484 Assembly parts

531603

PYD25-042/81-03

e utﬁ)&ﬁ )) 1

4584 Assembly parts

531603

?ﬁ%ﬁrﬁ packing
REOR

MG7/.0

531603

3

structured packing

ZUPAC4.0

S31603

2-0

PYD25-042/B1-02

444 Assembly parts

531603

1-0

PYD25-042/B1-01

ﬁﬁ%ﬁa\sﬁﬁtor 1
TRk

444 Assembly parts

1
1
1
1
1
1
531603
1
1
1
1
1
1

531603

includﬁtﬁ—%wn qid

15

iece number| dra

4 5 BAr

—
§ing 1o, or standa;fno.

a7
el dis pribution pipe 1
% R

name

number

Egs

SRS AR

specification and material

L

remark

7|

AbvE B X AG TR R TR R e TR =]

Pei—vang National Distillation Technology Corporation Limited

2025. 06. 03

Witdesign

2025.

06. 03

e Xt check

2

2025.

06. 03

EJEPON 3 J3IRf /A % — B3 H
Tndonesia PON 30,000 TPA NPG PROJECT

g g B

I L
B i roview

D3 2025,

06. 03

Bhazie

REVISIONS

T.Z; technology

[ 5 25 A {2 T (T-2201) (DNBOO/4200)

Internal Assembly drawing of Aldehvde recovery tower

RITHN B Phose

e
construcﬁbn drawing

ol Ratio

1:20

K%

Ui H 95

project NO.

PYD25-171/25-042

PYD25-042/B1(#-F) (pagel)

K EWeight (kg

% 1 W Pagel

8 T Totald




(¢9b0d) (5=§)18/7V0-5704d

A—A
1:8
v
//////_ -
y
ya
/
{' 2\
270" +— — - {
\ "
/

=

=
—

———————————— || i U
= /,’/
A\
y
° \ 7
. X,
\\\\\\\_ ,c////

[ CiTEESURRECAR TREA A BR 2+ ]

Pei—yang National Distillation Technology Corporation Limited

Witdesign | sfakzg [2025.06.03 ETJEPON 3 i/ gk — Rl H
Botfcheck | ¥ [2025.06. 03 Indonesia PON 30,000 TPA NPG PROJECT
Wi Wireview | #2788 |2025. 06. 03| 5[l 2 P (TR ) (T-2201 1DNG00/12000 [ B B Phaselntefon trauing

T2 technology

Internal Assembly drawing of Aldehyde recoverv tower

kBl Ratio

TH TS | pyDos-171/25-042

project NO.

PYD25-042/B1(#=X) ( page2)

K EWeight (kg

% 2 W Page?

#£8 % Total8




10-18/C90-SC04d

B T BT

This piece of flange is welded by
the construction unit on site

B
| |
o
| |
i_i
///f:/;:::;::?:::::::::::\\\\\
/:/ \\\\\\\\\
i X
/’ \\\\
/ \
/ \
/ \
i Y
W | A | a
1 D G P A AV AV . - D N I e U S A
!i _ _ _ _ 4N B L L | _ | !QgD
|| \ /// | | :: | |
| RARM | |
| GO
N /
3 7
\ / Flange and nozzle welding form
\ ot B2 GHEREE
N ya FRIH
‘\\\\ / // out-of-proportion
N //,
\\\ \ //,;/ 960*3
\\\\\\ ,:,///:/ [ U S
U 37.5~30°42.5 \
2
_‘ |
ES
37.5~30°42.5 | | |
HAER Technical requirements —
o N-6 =)  Ppipet2) B60*3 S$31603
1 ASHAERNE ARG EY. R SthaE, 2 EH. SRy
‘ . ’ . Halh N-5 g€ (—) pipeth] 1 | 960*3 S31603
This part is made normalizely,not to warp and deform.Trimming all sharp angles.
Trimming al Sh(]l’p ongles. N-4 | GB/T6170-2015 | &#& nutscrew| 4 [ M16 S31603
0 ABUREATERE< MM, N-3 | GB/T5783-2016 | ## screwbolt[ 4 | M16X70 531603
The horizontal deviation must be < Tmm. N-2 | HG/T20631-2009 | %4 gasket | 1 | D50-150 5525
3 ik‘]i%@ﬁéﬁj‘bﬁ@éﬁ]ﬁﬁ% gﬁpﬂﬂ_j@%*ﬁﬁ1¢qﬂﬁﬁ1¢%}?§ E}é}ﬁ'ﬁ%)@?‘}éo N—1 ASME B16.5-2020 Ii‘_l:L_ flonge 1 WN50-150 RF  S31603
. ‘ ) i o ’ i X = ‘ , = :,n\/g\,\lj I Soa=1 m o o)
All welding seam shall be contmuous weld unless specifying. And leq height is the thinner one's. piﬁrfmber di@n%oﬁﬁaﬁno. # nameﬁ %ﬁ% speci?ibcﬁ(%z aﬁjja%erial ﬁngk
Remoye w‘eld_mg slag after welding. N=0 [EIRAAE  Reflndstibution pipe| Z2fF assembly parts 1:4 PYD25-042/81-01{PYD25-042/B1
4. sk ERAIRITES TR 5 EZ Mo LL HrERS | RS
plece numbel name material ratio drawing number hssembly number

Flange shall be welded in accordance with relevant standards.

CEF M RETHBTEAATRE.

™ means welded by construction unit in the filed sit.

 NARREFHHES AN

N is No. of Internal drawing, and in this drawing N is 1.

G A
Wi &
-7 3e4

7 | 1

e E SO AR LR K AT IR 2 =]

Pei—yang National Distillation Technology Corporation Limited

Uil desion | sga¥z& [2025. 06.03 E[1JEPON 3 Jylili/ £ B0 H

e check # {2025, 06.03 Indonesia PON 30,000 TPA NPG PROJECT
Girevien | FH% 2025, 06. 03[ B[ P kb e (T-2200) «ONB0o; 12000 [T B¢ Phaselonet ieton tring
T. 2 technology Internal drawing of Aldehyde recovery tower P Ratio

T H % 55 _ _ _ _ K EWeight (kg

project NO. Pz 171/25 042 PYDZS 042/87 07 % 3 ﬁPogeS %8 W Totald




20-18/2v0-5704d

w8 RS
e
f4
A—A (it trolaling) H 4
1:5 7834

out-of~proportion

T ] "
| ! A 220 \ o 6
600 Overflow hole I N-—

SZ SZ SZ SZ I e | 1]

=
I
o |©

0
o~
150

_
-

M16

280
220
——

VANVANVANVANANVANVANAN q
| b4
_

|
|
| _
¥ _ WIIIHJIIII N
__
|
|
|

280

N
\7
30
350
30

HiE 4 _
Double-sided Emgaf

N-2-0 ! o
|/‘/ [

~
N
-
g
O
100
T[T

N-2-0

Il
o
|1
o
o
L
15
30
130

240
|
|
I
|

100

—
I
I
I
I
f
I
I
I
I
l
40
I
:

350

240

I

|

|

|

|

|

I

|

|

|

|

J
i___

10

9800

N-3-0

40

B-B N—7
A& B 1-9

out-of—proportion

B 1 1X20K B % A E X Technical requirements

two sides open 11x20 slot g_m/ %@ | AR TR AT,

N—4 N 2\ This part is made normalizely,not to warp and deform.
N-5 _ %\ﬁ
;!

30

30

2. RERRESA hELRE | BURT AWART REHNER | BERIRTE.
All welding line is continuous weld unless specified. And leg height is the thinner one’s.

3. Frast R A, £EA.

4 BT BB e Trimming all sharp angles.
% This end is welded to the tower wal 4. EXBUHRERRERIAERA | NATRAR | R EEARATIN LERURE.

40

| /rl\ | @

| The various parts of the components after construction or before going into the tower

| at the installation site should be pre-assembled, when the pre—assemble is qualified,
_ | positioning location marks on the relevant parts.

|

|

/0

0. AW BELFHNERALIFERL C Y , ZEERIAHHAHEY .
Before the installation of the distributor, the dust welding residue and other debris should be removed,
and the distribution holes should be quaranteed to be unobstructed after installation.

6. AHUHZEATERZ<Tmm.
The horizontal deviation must be less than Tmm.

7. NARRETHAET AT N 2.
N is the part No. of assembly drawing, and in this drawing N is 2.

8. H M RxTHBTEIIEE.

™ means welded by construction unit in the filed sit

40

o

400
270
220

T
m
=
I
Cco

>
s
=
=
2

._.\ N%o N—10 @8  nutscrew| 12 | M16 531603

N-9 BT screw M16X220 S31603

:

30

2

6
o= [ N-8 #44 Comnectingplote| 6 | 4I4 6 steel plate 6 S31603
B N-4 a N-7 x5 support| 6 | 44 6 steelplate 6 S31605
N-95 812 ] N-6 |GB/T95-2002 | %M washer| 12 | 10 531603

145
=
>
130

N-5 [GB/T6170-2015 | &% nut screw| 22 | M10 531603

L3RS =g N-4 |GB/T5783-2016 | s  screw bolt| 24 [ M10X30 S31603

N-3-0 SORERE Hold-downgrid| 1 [ 4144 assembly parts S31603

40

N-2-0 Z 44 the second channel| 1| 44 assembly parts S31603

N-1-0 — 454 thefirstchannel| 1 | 4144 ossembly parts S31603

N—=3—0 5 |[AEdAREE  drowing £ name Y2 A B R £ i

number [pumber or standard number pumbeq  specification and material remark

N-0 :ogﬁw%ﬂ? 424 assembly parts 1:4 PYD25-042/B1-02|  PYD25-042/B1

#E LA P LA FERE | ERES

number name material ratio drawing number Jassembly number

[ CFFE SRR EOR TRSA AT IR 2 H]

Pei—vang National Distillation Technology Corporation Limited

B ildesion | séaFs [2025.06.03 FIJEPON 3 i/ AR —Bm
K20 check # (2025, 06, 03 Tndonesia PON 30,000 TPA NPG PROJECT

S Wireviev | #2025, 06 03| 5 [t py £ 1 PR (-2201) 1 DNG00/1200) [T B B Phaseleonet ieton troving

T 7 technology Internal drawing of Aldehyde recovery tower b 61 Ratio

K EWeight (kg

WU 5| py0g5-171/25-042 PYD25-042/B1-02 % 4 7 Paged | %8 F Totals

project NO.




£0-18/7%0-$204d

S T B
This piece of flange is welded by
the construction unit on site
e I N
¥ 400 200 ¥
X Il w w _
I o - s g 1x ﬁ [
: Oy T g s g | o St 117 1
O i | A
H ] | niEs H N
I ___ AL IA I LI
o N 7
N % | | N
1 _ _ 1
| 7
' Ya '
A N |

| 3 A A
_m e - T -
I =
_,/ m@._
\ |
\ |
/,, _ _
N\ _ \_
// |1
// " ||
N\ | |
\, w_|%m_
N\ %
N _ ot 7
,/// L3 | \\\\\\
N “ =
/7//// \\\\\\\
B—B ( ##) (rolating) B L.
A out-of-proporti
AF A out-of-proportion N_14
N—13 40 |
N-7 60 WEWMN 2 Hh
E 30 Mﬁ, &vﬁ%c% nut screw 8 \ w |
, =R sealweld N—11_F=—-—--3 M_ |
S 0 Il 28 ™ 3 ]
: M Hge e ]
5 N—-9
. 100 N

KAEK Technical requirements

1 AWREENAE M AR . FrASER AR, T4,

This part is made normalizely,not to warp and deform.Trimming all sharp angles.

Trimming all sharp angles.
2. AHMRFATERZE<2mm.

The horizontal deviation must be <Zmm.

3. RERRES N RS AR BRI ARG REGNER | BREEREE.

All welding seam shall be continuous weld unless specifying. And leg height is the thinner one’s.

Remove welding slag after welding.
4. 2 EARIES T R,

Flange shall be welded in accordance with relevant standards.
5. Ew M Rl TR IR,

™ means welded by construction unit in the filed sit.

6. NARRETHAT KENKG.

N is No. of Internal drawing, and in this drawing N is ©.

IR R4
ik &Y
-7 304

A—A
A
out-of-proportion

230

&mb*,w

6-922

g34*3

N—11

AN
out-of-proportion

40
20

20

80

W ESHE (Z) mlT eSS

This side welded to pipe(2)

37.9°~30°12.5

VR R 2 SR EREHE

Neck welding flange and nozzle welding form

T4 out-of-proportion

p60*3

1~2

37.9°~301£2.5

N-14 |GB/T95-2002 1] washer | 4 [ 10 S31603
N-13 [GB/T6170-2015 | &% nutscrew | 4 | M10 S31603
N-12 [GB/T5783-2016 | %# screwbolt | 2 | M10X40 S31603
N-11 HHA  comectingplate | 2 | 414R 6 steel plate 6 S31603
N-10 e Lqidqudeppe | 6 | 934*3 S31603
N—9 $K()  bind 2| 2 | 4uk3 steelpiote3 531603 |  Ecomaundig
N-8 Wi (—) bind (| 2 | 412 steslplote2 S31603|  Bdfcormpounding
N-7 N Channel | 2 [ L 30X30X2 S31603 L=60
N-6 (=) ped| 1 | 860%3 31603
N-5 g (—) pprech| 1 | 860%3 $31603
N-4 | GB/T6170-2015 | &# nutscrew | 4 | M16 S31603
N-3 | GB/T5783-2016 | #g# screwbolt | 4 | M16X70 S31603
N-2 | HG/T20631-2009 | %% # gasket [ 1 [ D30-150 9925
N-1 | ASME B16.5-2020 | %= flinge [ 1 | WN30-150 RF  S31603
5 | sty | & R Eom] MR EME R/E
piece numher] draying no. or standard no. name number| specification and material remark
N—-0O [#HOHE  Feed disibulon ppe | 284 assembly parts 1:6 PYD25-042/B1-03| PYD25-042/B1
e %R Mo R L A7) e s | 3EaLKS
plece numbel name material ratio drawing number ssembly number

IR R4

40

90

N

N

N\

|
7X90=630

—

ew_mo

765
/21

125

623
440

125

% A E
1. AL ALY

X Technical requirements

Wit
i G/

i i i N-3 MR grid[ 5.1m| 4i4% 2 steel plate 2 S31603
Hj_,mmboml _wm ,B,QMW mzo_.BM__Nm_v\,jo_ﬁ _8m<<o_.bvm,5q amﬁo:j.m . N-2 %% ocross tendon |1.45m| 4 5 steel plate 5 S31603
2. AR AERIE SRRTATAME P RHRE, BERRAS. o oE i bwal 1 8 s s S3100;
All welding line is continuous weld unless specified. And leg height is the thinner ones. #E |EERIBE drowing ¥E WAREAE £ E
3. AL el EER number jumber or standard number £ & name  imbed specification and material remark
Trimming al wj,oﬂ andles N—O | #8&(-) bedsupportc) |24  assembly parts 1:3 PYD25-042/B1-03 |  PYD25-042/B1
mrming p angies- 2 Z & ¥ A A FEEE | ERET
4, KEHEEATFERE < Tmm. number name material ratio drawing number Jassembly number
The horizontal deviation must be less than 1mm. n db7E E SR R TR X A PR 5]
L S = / ) Pei—vang National Distillation Technology Corporation Limited
5. z.&%%@%giﬂd\ BN m S il design | @bz [2025.06. 03 FIJEPON 3 /44 R — B 05 H
N is the part No. of assembly drawing, and in this drawing N is 5. 55T check #2025 06,03 Indonesia PON 30,000 TPA NPG PROJECT
@ vevien | #2038 [2025.06. 03] 5 4y 5 ] (T-2200) ONBOO/ 1200 [RE 3T B1 B Phoselooniiion troing
T 7 technology Internal drawing of Aldehyde recovery tower b 61 Ratio
5 H 4 5 _ _ _ _ K& Weight (kg
project NO. Pz Zﬁ\mm 042 \DV\QNU. QANN\%\ Qrw %5 H_uo@mm #£8 HTotals




p0-18/C90-S704d

: 4004
A—A ( #%) (rotating) B-B it o/
Ag W4 out-of-proportion T 1o/
out-of-proportion
N—1-0 55 140 N=12
" .20 ! | 75 ) 1:9
2 \ L, - N=15 <
m Z LA Z _ Gb o
— D04 // = /| T f\ 3
T | LN SR | N | =
N-4 | EEE | ] it I |1 7
S N-5 ™\l & mmo ] : E 4 | Sk _
N L EE e %
- ! —~<4I 1 TTTST 4t I~ < , 50
S _ll SRS “ N S " 2| 278 -2
~ | e |
] bl [ [N [
N—13 L .
. e 1 Z|@ - - - _— - -
& | | | | | [ N N—6 D—D ( ##) (rolating) E—E (#%) (rolating) F—F
N=3-0 z N s B (R T AALH FaiH R 1.4

] 1:4 |

100

__ | | | ~_ 1 o Double-sided washers out-of-proporti t-of-proport
N < | , . proportion out-of-proportion
=8 1 C—C (%) (rotating) - @ @

//
S 3 300 I o @
: : - L
HE AR L AR L | R 1L X N5 _ | - __”\j_ﬂ N—4 \ —me12E7 /one side #12 circular hole
A a — 120 | e N-5 B—Fre20E 7, open a #20 circular hole on the other side
~ _ “ : i : :\ N—6
m T N—14
_ i
li
N—13 | , o |
N—5 | | # A E X Technical requirements
N6 | | RELE ,
e | | Double-sided washers 1, A HENAE MR,
Double-sided washers This part is made normalizely,not to warp and deform.
e ——— = 2. REWREH HESRE | BHRTARAR T REHNEER | BERRITE.
| | All welding line is continuous weld unless specified. And leg height is the thinner one’s.
3. Bra#LARE ) $EH.
L Trimming all sharp angles.
: 4. ARBUHE SRR | MR, A EEARXTAY LR RARTE.
T T T T T The various parts of the components after construction or before going into the tower
L | at the installation site should be pre-assembled, when the pre—assemble is qualified ,
- - f positioning location marks on the relevant parts.
| S. AMBEENNERLLBERECRY , ZRERIMANAWRG.
o ! Before the installation of the distributor, the dust welding residue and other debris should be removed,
~ and the distribution holes should be guaranteed to be unobstructed after installation.
| o| < 6. AWHEEATERES2mm.
_ = y—"1 Onsite positioning welding The horizontal deviation must be less than 2mm.
Sl 7. NASREBHEE KBS NAIY 7,12
| 50 N N'is the part No. of assembly drawing, and in this drawing N is 7,12
L 2 NN=12
gl g i FTREON, BO0 A RARAE.
ERAL B =%, REEEEO0MmM , #EFHTHIE _ _
NOTE: there are a total 6 clips welded,one every 60 degrees,and they are welded on-site. iy Lh ol |3.0m) X453 iz EREZmm
The liquid blocking plate is divided into 3 pieces,with a reserved overlap of 50mm,and fully welded after entring the tower N-13 | CB/T95-2002 | & vashr | 52 ] 10 531603
N-12 £7 dp| 6 |42 steelplate? S31603
N=11 WEAAR Liguid blocking board [ 1 | 47015 steel plate 1.5 531603
N-10 | GB/T6170-2015 | %&# ntscrew | 4 | M16 $31603
N—6/N-7 N-9 | GB/T5783-2016 | s swenbot | 4 | M16x50 $31603
1:0 N-8 | GB/T95-2002 | #H wsher | 4 | 16 S31603
4-012 29 20 N-7 HAR Chomelsteelbeam | 2 | 494K 6 steel plote 6 S31603
20 275 420 275 © N-6 |[GB/T6170-2015 | %# nutscrew | 60 [ M10 $31603
L | \ | ! N-5 | GB/T5783-2016 | ## stewbol | 60 | M10x30 S31603
I i i oo T b N-4 | GB/T96-2002 A% lorge washer | 44 | 10 531603
— N-3-0 ZHA4 thesecondchomel | 1 [ 44 ossembly parts  S31603
S N-2-0 — 4 thefistchomel | 1 [ ZA4Fassembly parts  S31603
o~ N-1-0 et colector | 1 | A4 assembly parts  S31603
612204 © 5 | ESdbRES | % B JE S % i
.. iy i i i a i L o [0 | e e ) |8 ossemblypors| 2112 [ 1:4 [Pooe-06/s1-0s] POR-0s
140 ——= [ %% 4 & w R £H kg | B | FEET | BREY
155 5x140=700 number name material weight ratio | drawing number Jassembly number
“= f G SOR R TR R AT R 2
Pei—vang National Distillation Technology Corporation Limited
2-18x28 il design| JMEF |2025.06.03 FLEPON 3 /4 g — R0 H
|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||| KB Fotfcheck | #RM  [2025.06.03 Tndonesia PON 30,000 TPA NPG PROJECT
bbb b — b s — & ~ &b |ﬂw\ & revier | HD3E (202506, 03] s i oy £ 2 Bl (T-2201) (ONBOO/12000 BT B Phaselonstricion draing
' T 7 technology Internal drawing of Aldehyde recovery tower b 61 Ratio
275 420 ¥ EWel
55 900 (55) K 5 H 4 2 _ _ B B K EWeight (kg
project NO. Pz Zﬁ\mm 042 \DV\QNU. QANN\%\ QA ) mﬂ_uo@mm #£8 HTotald




S0—18/2¥0-520Ad

380

R 1o/
2
/ w 2 5 _. N A—A () (rotating)
\ | m | _uqou T out-of-proportion
200 //K\\_ FF1 1X20KH 7,
178.5 1X200=800 ! two sides open 11x20 slot hole
#1160 ¥ _ _
91200 , =t
N-1 N-2 N-3 N-4 N=5 |
[ m [ | |
(1089
il Rt N=6
1:2
130
812
™ (@)
=6 T o
30
Il
AR H
out-of~proportion

400

380

3. ARt R AL, FEH

% R E

1 AHAENAE MR .
This part is made normalizely,not to warp and deform.

2. RERREH RS RERT AR REHNER | BEEREE.
All welding line is continuous weld unless specified. And leg height is the thinner one’s.

Trimming all sharp angles.

4. ARG RE R REREZFATHAN | NHTRAR.

X Technical requirements

RaRewe, AEARTHE LERAGE.

The various parts of the components after construction or before going into the tower

A .ﬁ 7 at the installation site should be pre-assembled, when the pre—assemble is qualified
. N_7 positioning location marks on the relevant parts.
N_8 5. K¥HEEATERE <2mm.
| L] .‘. The horizontal deviation must be less than 2mm.
m_._wm | Wi 6. NARREF WS AETNAS.
S 5 ( _w N'is the part No. of assembly drawing, and in this drawing N is 8.
| " 7. Bk N R T R
n ] | ™ should be welded a site by the construction units.
S _ N-8 |GB/T6170-2015 |##%  nutscrew| 8 | M16 S31603
1TE S N—6 N—7 WA screw| 4 [ M16X220 S31603
N—6 #3447 Connection plate| 8 | 44 6 S31603
S = N-5 |GB/T6170-2015 |%&  nutscrew| 16 [ M10 531603
o 3 i 5 N-4 |GB/T5783-2016 |&# screw bolt| 16 | M10X30 531603
\ 1 S L 2 N-3 4 grid [4.9m| 442 $31603
f | N — o = f N=2 ¥ across tendon|4.4m| 4145 S31603
\ | I /@ N-1 A8 ousiebond| 1 | 45 531603
20 _ @Lm\ fld-dom gi fH5| MesimiEs | 4 R [BE g Akl % 1
31200 N-0 38 I ) Hold~down grid #44%  assembly parts 1:5 PYD25-042/B1-05 |  PYD25-042/B1
- #5 £ % HOR WA FEEE EREE
number name materig| ratio drawing number_assembly number

%%%mm

Wi
i

8

QA

50

- _
o 120 |
L 9X120=1080

o 91 _mo
$1200

380

400

I

AR
out-of-proportion

380

367

340

% AN E K Technical requirements
1. A HERAE MG R,

This part is made normalizely,not to warp and deform.

2. KAV hE S | RER T ARG RERWER | BERREE.

All welding line is continuous weld unless specified. And leg height is the thinner one’s.

3. Bra#t AR, £EA.
Trimming all sharp angles.

4. P HETREREL KA HEN | NTHA..
WakehfE , AEMATHE LR ARL.

The various parts of the components after construction or before going into the tower

at the installation site should be pre—assembled, when the pre—assemble is qualified,

positioning location marks on the relevant parts.
5. AWhEEATEMRE<2mm.
The horizontal deviation must be less than 2mm.

6. NARRETRHS ARENAT.

N is the part No. of assembly drawing, and in this drawing N is 11.

A=A CHEH) (rotatng)
AW B out-of-proportion

A 1X20 KB

two sides open 11x20 shot hole

B
" 0

Z|Av ) 5

N-5 | !
N-5 |GB/T6170-2015 | & nut screw| 10 | M10 531603
N-4 |GB/T5783-2016 | %#  screw bolt| 10 [ M10X30 S31603
N-3 AR grid |8.6m | 414z 2 S31603
N-2 $#4  across tendon |4.4m| 44 5 S31603
N-1 E outside bond| 1 | K4k 5 S31603

S L—vh g play . ] W VA

e (EsumaES | % W giE I ERMH &
N—Q | ERXA(Z) bedsupportd |4H4H assembly parts 1:5 PYD25-042/B1-05 |  PYD25-042/B1
a7 £ & #oH . m%_v FrERE REY
number name material weightrati drawing number |assembly number

/d -

b [ SORS MR T AR TS & e A BR 2 ]

Pei—yang National Distillation Technology Corporation Limited

Witdesion| #akzl [2025.06.03 ENJEPON 3 3 /437 % — Wi

Rixteheck | ¥EM5  [2025.06. 03 Indonesia PON 30,000 TPA NPG PROJECT ,

S Wireview | PrD3% (2025 06. 03] s [ i 25 40 40 ) (T-2000) (ONGOO/ 12000 [BOTIR B w:owmszmzﬁ?ﬁags
L7 technology Internal drawing of Aldehyde recovery tower |W.f Ratio

5 4 5 171/95- _ _ K& Weight (kg

project NO, PYD25-171/25-042 PYD25 QAN\ B1-05 % 7 W Page/ |38 M Totald




90-18/Ch0-5204d

EE 4
4/
bk T el 9%
This piece of flange is welded by
the construction unit on site
i X i [ ]
B E T i
(] ” [N
| II S .
: | I B R
N S NIk
TR A S U R R N I
| l N .
f > | g f L
| —" 975 3&i30 I
{ - | i
#1200 ﬂ{J ALA
N=6 Lt N=4 FHHH
N=J|
10
N-2| 5 N-7
N-T| /
ol || e
S 1 TS
\\\\\\ — AN I AN ll
N\, ’: """ ; |
\\\\ : -
N\ -7\ N-8
N LN-9
\ 8
X double nut screw
W
V. RY; X I_I
N\ A
V- P b N~ \4\ . “_/ |
T ; S
,I l l & \||| | | |
AL :: A s O A
\|| I ! : : | X / | o
\\: [l I | | I I A I o
\ —=—— = Ff—F == '
\ JI_____i _____ I LS A b Y S - !/_L_ i —— ! ! Flange and nozzle welding form
i\ || | S ] Ak ikl
=1 765 Y/ FRILH
\\\ 850 200 // out-of-proportion
\ /7 *
\\\\ ,,/ @275%6
\\\\ Yz 37.5~30£2.5° N A
\ ,7 N 2
\1\ N// E‘_ |
N 7 R
\1\ ,//// ot —
\\1\\\ /,/////
BREEES 37.5~30'£2.5 | |
N-9 [GB/T6170-2015 |@# nutscrew| 4 | M16 $31603
N-8 [GB/T5783-2016 |@# screwbolt| 2 [ M16X70 S31603
%(71‘%2}{ Technical requirements N-7 |JL&-02-2018  |Jm# % U-shopedppecomy 1 | DN250(A) S31603
o N-6 sl bind| 1 | 4146 steel plate 6 S31603 RiFcompounding
1 ARG MR Y. FARERARY £, YZ .
. ; . o - B4 pie[ 1 | 9273%6 S31603
This part is made normalizely,not to warp and deform.Trimming all sharp angles.
Trimming all Sh(]l’p ongles. N-4 | GB/T6170-2015 |&#& nut screw| 12 | M24 S31603
0 KB EEATERE<2mm. N-3 [GB/T5783-2016 |w@# screw bolt| 12 [ M24X105 S31603
The horizontal deviation must be <2mm. N-2 | HG/T20631-2009 |44 gasket | 1 [ D250-150 5525
. v \ N Ay —1 | ASME B16.5-2020 s fi 1| WN250-150 RF S31603
3 RPN A R AT R | BRI, 42:; S & R %""ge e —
All welding seam shall be contiquous weld unless specifying. And leq height is the thinner one's. pich el ME@ et name  |rugber specifjibcation and material remark
Remove welding slag after welding. N-0 |AHAH% GosfesdPpe | A6 ossembly parts 1:6 PYD25-042/B1-06| PYD25-042/B1
4. HZHEMRITES Y RE. ERE) PR Mo . @5' | rEESS [ REE Y
piece nunhe name material weight (kg) ratio |drawing number hssembly number

Flange shall be welded in accordance with relevant standards.

5. i ™ ARTH BT BTG,
™ means welded by construction unit in the filed sit.

6. NAREETHNAT  ABNK13.

N is No. of Internal drawing, and in this drawing N is 13.

7|

b B OB TR AR TR A R 2w

Pei—yang National Distillation Technology Corporation Limited

Ueitdesign | s66%3& [2025. 06.03 EIJEPON 3 Jjlidi /23 1% — R H

Bexfcheck | #E#  [2025. 06. 03 Indonesia PON 30,000 TPA NPG PROJECT

Wi Wireview | #2788 |2025. 06. 03| 5 [ul i 2 Pl 25 4048 1) (T-2201) 1DNG00/1200» [ B B Phaselpteon truing
T2 technology Internal drawing of Aldehyde recovery tower & Ratio

T H 4 5 _ _ _ _ K EWeight (kg

project NO. PYD25-171/25-042 PYD25 042/ B1-06 % 8 W PageB [#£8 H Totals




	B1醛回收塔T-2201（Φ800&1200）S Model (1)
	B1醛回收塔T-2201（Φ800&1200）S Model (1)
	B1醛回收塔T-2201（Φ800&1200）S Model (1)
	B1醛回收塔T-2201（Φ800&1200）S Model (1)
	B1醛回收塔T-2201（Φ800&1200）S Model (1)
	B1醛回收塔T-2201（Φ800&1200）S Model (1)
	B1醛回收塔T-2201（Φ800&1200）S Model (1)
	B1醛回收塔T-2201（Φ800&1200）S Model (1)

